## IN THE HIGH COURT OF THE FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY

## IN THE ABUJA JUDICIAL DIVISION HOLDEN AT NYANYA- ABUJA

## THIS TUESDAY THE 28<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024

BEFORE HIS LORDSHIP: HON. JUSTICE ALIYU YUNUSA SHAFA
SUIT NO: FCT/HC/CV/2280/2023
BETWEEN: RESEARCH TRIANGLE INSTITUTEPLAINTIFF AND
BRENT HOUSING DEVELOPMENT LTD DEFENDANT
Appearance: Sunday Agaji for the Claimant
Bridget Emengo for the Defendant
Claimant counsel filed a notice of discontinuance dated 23 <sup>rd</sup> day October, 2024 and subsequent to the court we apply to discontinue this matter.
Defendant counsel; any objection?
No objection
The letter dated the 21 <sup>st</sup> day of October 2024 for the notice of Dis-continuance of the suit against the defendant is hereby granted. Hence suit No CV/2280/2023 is hereby struck out from the court's list.
••••••••••••

Hon. Justice A. Y. Shafa